<u>2SHB 1570</u> - H AMD 739 By Representative Barkis

NOT ADOPTED 02/07/2018

1 On page 2, line 24, after "subsection" strike $"((\frac{2}{2}))$ (4)" and 2 insert "(2)"

3 On page 2, line 29, after "this" strike "((section)) subsection" 4 and insert "section"

5 Beginning on page 3, line 32, after "(2)" strike all material 6 through "(4)" on page 4, line 9

7 Renumber the remaining subsection consecutively.

8 On page 4, line 9, after "The" strike "surcharge<u>s</u>" and insert 9 "surcharge"

10 On page 4, line 9, after "section" strike "((does)) <u>do</u>" and 11 insert "does"

<u>EFFECT:</u> (1) Eliminates the councilmanic authority of counties to impose an additional surcharge of up to \$50.

(2) Eliminates the ability for a county to use any additional surcharges imposed to pay off general obligation bonds issued by the county for homeless housing and assistance.

--- END ---

Code Rev/RB:lel

H-4572.2/18 2nd draft